r2ttye200~inio

St-Nr

R R
REBowo~ourwnr

QOO b bDbA,DEA,EALALDEAAEADDOMDOWWWWWWWWWNNDNDNNDNDNDNNNNRRRERIRR}R
WNRPOOWOUNOURARWNROOONOODORARWNREROOONOUAWNREROOONO UG AW

81
82
83
84
85
86
87
88
89
20

Fahrer/Beifahrer

GROPENGIESSER, Chris /KIEFER, Lisa
ODLOZILIK, Roman (CZE) / TBA

SATORIUS, Bjorn /RAABE, Pascal

KEIL, Konstantin /GRAFE, Jennifer

GOTTIG, Stefan /ALEXY, Michaela
BECKMANN, Max /HEIDE, Fabian

GULBA, Nils /GULBA, Mats

TISCHNER, Jonas /CARL, Joachim
SPANGENBERG, Gerrit NEURATH, Stefan
BAYER, Tony /Buf3, Dominik

DRUGE , Markus /NOLL, Linus

VOLTE , Yves /PETER, Fabian

DIETZEL, Paul /GEIST, Hartmut

NIEBAUMER , Karl INIEBAUMER , Anna
PFEFFER, Lucas /PFEFFER, Marcel
EDENHOFNER , Leon /SEITZ, Daniela
BERNHARDT, Martin /RAU, Nico

WITTNER, Daniel /IWITTNER, Sandra
SINDERMANN, Erik /PATZOLD, Matthias
BUCHWALD, Michael /BUCHWALD, Rita
BECK, Bastian /BECK, Kathrin

CRAMER, Karl-Heinz /TTUCHTENHAGEN, Udo
SCHEMMANN, Sebastian /BECKER, Nina
MULLER, Torsten /ECKEL, Raphael

GROS, Heiko /IGOLLER, Sabrina

STOIBER, Anton /HUFELD, Markus

KOCH, Klaus /[HARTUNG, Marco

KLAAS, Timm /STERN, Stefanie

LOY, Kai /IPAWLOWSKA, Katarzyna
SCHLAPPI, Mathias (CHE) /BEMMANN, Jan
HOCHWIMMER, Sven /[HOCHWIMMER, Gerhard
DULLECK, Mirko /STAUCH, Marcel
SCHMITT, Gerrit /APEL, Justin

HEINMULLER, Philipp /PFANSCHILLING, Nadine
SCHUTZ, Sven /DEITERT, Frank
KALLENSEE, Patrick /STUTZER, Christian
MOLLER, Niklas /MOLLER, Guido

MULLER , Lukas /DORING, Eileen

GARBACZ, Krzysztof /BOLLIG, Stephan
TEUBNER, Sascha /LINGL, Haimo
GRORMANN, Wolfgang /HESSION, Christopher
WANKE, Luca /WANKE, Merle

WISSEMANN, Marc /KNOLL, Darius

WENDT, Max /SACHER, Rico

WENDT, Marcel /PAPENFUR , Kay

ZEMLAK , Rafal (POL) /HEYDEL , Thomas
POTTGEN, Niklas /WOLWER, David
WUNDERLICH, Manuel /[LINDAUER, Mathea
WALTER-ROLOFF, Patrick /HEMPELMANN, Jan
MOOTZ, Dirk /IGUNTRUM, Jiirgen
SUNDERKOTTER, Noel /ISUNDERKOTTER, Reinhard
SCHWIRZ, Ralf /IKOLKMANN, Marlon
BOROWSKI , Nils /KAMMERER , Katharina

GLP

PETERS, Meike /ROHRS, Hans
KIRSCHBAUM, Hans-Jirgen /ELGES, Erik
SASSENBERG, Erwin /BREDER, Regina
OSTKAMP, Hans-Gumter /KLEINE, Heinrich
MAY, Erwin /BUSSELMANN, Katrin
NIERICHLO , Niklas /STAAB, Mareen
NIERICHLO, Torsten /BECKER, Uwe
SIMON, Michael /SIMON, Harald

LUTZ, Andreas /SCHALLER, Sven
FRANZ, Joachim /[FRANZ, Dominik

Fahrzeug
Skoda Fabia RS
Skoda Fabia RS
Toyota GR Yaris
Opel Corsa
Ford Escort
Mitsubishi Evo
Peugeot 208
BMW M3
Mitsubishi Evo 10
BMW 323ti

Opel Corsa
Peugeot 208
Mitsubishi Evo 9
Opel Corsa
BMW E36

BMW M3

BMW M3
Renault Clio
Renault Clio
Toyota GR Yaris
Toyota GR Yaris
Mitsubishi Evo 10
Ford Fiesta
Ford Fiesta
Opel Corsa
Mitsubishi Evo 8
Subaru Impreza
Subaru Impreza

Subaru Impreza WRX STI

Peugeot 208
Opel Astra GSI
VW Golf

Opel Kadett E GSI
Opel Astra
Citroen C2

Opel Adam

BMW 318ti

BMW 318is
Renault Clio
Peugot 206

Opel Ascona

Opel Corsa

VW Polo

Suzuki Swift Sport
Suzuki Swift Sport
Citroen C2

Seat lbiza

BMW E36

VW Golf 4 GTI
BMW 318is
Peugeot 206

VW Polo

VW Golf 3

VW Golf 2 GTI

VW Golf GTI

Opel Kadett E

Ford Capri RS2600
Innocenti Mini Cooper
Audi Coupé Quattro
Audi 200 Quattro

VW Golf 1 GTI

VW Jetta 1

Audi Coupe

KL

RC2
RC2
RC2
RC4
NC 2
NC 1
RC4
NC 2
NC 1
NC 2
RC4
RC4
NC 1
RC4
NC 2
NC 2
NC 2
RC5
RC5
NC 6
NC 6
NC 6
RC4
RC4
RC4
NC 1
NC 1
NC 1
NC 1
NC 3
NC 3
NC 3
NC 3
NC 3
NC 3
NC 3
NC 3
NC 3
NC 3
NC 3
NC 3
RC6
NC 4
NC 4
NC 4
NC 4
NC 8
NC 8
NC 8
NC 8
NC 8
NC 8
NC 8

GLP
GLP
GLP
GLP
GLP
GLP
GLP
GLP
GLP
GLP



91
92
93
94
95
96
97
98
99
100
101
102
103
104
105
106
107
108
109
110
111
112
113
114
115
116
117

El
E2
E3
E4
E5
E6

NIESMANN, Uwe /NIESMANN, Angela
NAUMANN, Thorsten /WOLF, Alexander
BISCHOF, Jens /BISCHOF, Fabian

SMITH, Richard /SMITH, Christopher
KAMMER , Dominik /GEIST , Mia

KAMMER, Marcel /YEIBAUER , Daniel
ROGALSKI, Peter /BURSIAN, Jiirgen
ABMANN, Christian /WEGNER, Cristina

LENZ , Walter HENTSCHKE , Ronny
MOLLER, Herbert /OESTE, Miriam
SCHOEMANN , Ralf IMESSER, Ralf
KUCHTA, Ralf /FRITZ, Severina

BETHE, Edmund /BETHE, Tom Niklas
HERMANS , Ralf [HERMANS , Annette
SCHMIDT, Andreas /GOBEL, Finn

GRASS, Franz /IBLANKENBURG , Dorothea
PETERS, Georg /BARTHOLMAI, Tom

LIU , Patrick /FUCHS, Sascha

LUDWIG, Ingo /SCHULZ, Gerd

TREUBERG, Udo /TREUBERG, Bianca
ROSEMEIER, Christian /ROSEMEIER, Sandra
NOLL, Jirgen /SCHMIDT-FORSTER, Jennifer
WEBER, Lothar /TIMMER, Gregor

MULLER, Hans-Werner /IMULLER, Peter

VON FEDER, Bernd /COLDEWEY-RAUTENBERG, Nils
LANZENDORFER , Luke /LANZENDORFER , Dirk
BECKER, Hartmut /SCHAAF, Jonathan

EEC

MUNNICHOW, Ulrich

SPRENGER, Steffen

HAMANN, Fritz

LOBER, Joakim /KREBS, Matthias
LAUDY, Pierre

BACHMANN, Falk /BACHMANN, Chris

VW Polo

BMW 318is
Trabant 601

VW Polo

Opel Astra F Gsi
BMW 318is
Volvo 142S

VW Passat
Porsche 911 SC
Ford Escort MK |l
Volvo 142 S
Chrysler ES
Lancia Delta
Subaru Impreza
Opel Kadett
Mini Innocenti
Opel Kadett C
Subaru Impreza WRX STI
BMW 318is

VW Golf 4

VW Golf 1 GTI
Volvo Amazon
Opel Ascona B
VW Golf

BMW 320i

BMW 323i

Audi A3 TDI

Tesla Roadster
VW e-Golf
Tesla Roadster
Hyundai Inster
Hyundai loniq
Tesla Model 3

GLP
GLP
GLP
GLP
GLP
GLP
GLP
GLP
GLP
GLP
GLP
GLP
GLP
GLP
GLP
GLP
GLP
GLP
GLP
GLP
GLP
GLP
GLP
GLP
GLP
GLP
GLP

EEC
EEC
EEC
EEC
EEC
EEC



	Sheet1

