

7.ADAC rthb Rallye Hessisches Bergland (R70) DRC + GLP 2026

St-Nr	Fahrer/Beifahrer	Fahrzeug	KL
1	GROPENGIESSER, Chris /KIEFER, Lisa	Skoda Fabia RS	RC2
2	ODLOŽILÍK, Roman (CZE) / TBA	Škoda Fabia RS	RC2
3	SATORIUS, Björn /RAABE, Pascal	Toyota GR Yaris	RC2
4	KEIL, Konstantin /GRÄFE, Jennifer	Opel Corsa	RC4
5	GÖTTIG, Stefan /ALEXY, Michaela	Ford Escort	NC 2
6	BECKMANN, Max /HEIDE, Fabian	Mitsubishi Evo	NC 1
7	GULBA, Nils /GULBA, Mats	Peugeot 208	RC4
8	TISCHNER, Jonas /CARL, Joachim	BMW M3	NC 2
9	SPANGENBERG, Gerrit /NEURATH, Stefan	Mitsubishi Evo 10	NC 1
10	BAYER, Tony /Buß, Dominik	BMW 323ti	NC 2
11	DRÜGE, Markus /NOLL, Linus	Opel Corsa	RC4
12	VOLTE, Yves /PETER, Fabian	Peugeot 208	RC4
13	DIETZEL, Paul /GEIST, Hartmut	Mitsubishi Evo 9	NC 1
14	NIEBÄUMER, Karl /NIEBÄUMER, Anna	Opel Corsa	RC4
15	PFEFFER, Lucas /PFEFFER, Marcel	BMW E36	NC 2
16	EDENHOFNER, Leon /SEITZ, Daniela	BMW M3	NC 2
17	BERNHARDT, Martin /RAU, Nico	BMW M3	NC 2
18	WITTNER, Daniel /WITTNER, Sandra	Renault Clio	RC5
19	SINDERMANN, Erik /PÄTZOLD, Matthias	Renault Clio	RC5
20	BUCHWALD, Michael /BUCHWALD, Rita	Toyota GR Yaris	NC 6
21	BECK, Bastian /BECK, Kathrin	Toyota GR Yaris	NC 6
22	CRAMER, Karl-Heinz /TUCHTENHAGEN, Udo	Mitsubishi Evo 10	NC 6
23	SCHEMMANN, Sebastian /BECKER, Nina	Ford Fiesta	RC4
24	MÜLLER, Torsten /ECKEL, Raphael	Ford Fiesta	RC4
25	GROS, Heiko /GÖLLER, Sabrina	Opel Corsa	RC4
26	STOIBER, Anton /HUFELD, Markus	Mitsubishi Evo 8	NC 1
27	KOCH, Klaus /HARTUNG, Marco	Subaru Impreza	NC 1
28	KLAAS, Timm /STERN, Stefanie	Subaru Impreza	NC 1
29	LOY, Kai /PAWLOWSKA, Katarzyna	Subaru Impreza WRX STI	NC 1
30	SCHLÄPPI, Mathias (CHE) /BEMMANN, Jan	Peugeot 208	NC 3
31	HOCHWIMMER, Sven /HOCHWIMMER, Gerhard	Opel Astra GSI	NC 3
32	DULLECK, Mirko /STAUCH, Marcel	VW Golf	NC 3
33	SCHMITT, Gerrit /APEL, Justin	Opel Kadett E GSI	NC 3
34	HEINMÜLLER, Philipp /PFANSCHILLING, Nadine	Opel Astra	NC 3
35	SCHÜTZ, Sven /DEITERT, Frank	Citroen C2	NC 3
36	KALLENSEE, Patrick /STÜTZER, Christian	Opel Adam	NC 3
37	MÖLLER, Niklas /MÖLLER, Guido	BMW 318ti	NC 3
38	MÜLLER, Lukas /DÖRING, Eileen	BMW 318is	NC 3
39	GARBACZ, Krzysztof /BOLLIG, Stephan	Renault Clio	NC 3
40	TEUBNER, Sascha /LINGL, Haimo	Peugot 206	NC 3
41	GROßMANN, Wolfgang /HESSION, Christopher	Opel Ascona	NC 3
42	WANKE, Luca /WANKE, Merle	Opel Corsa	RC6
43	WISSEMANN, Marc /KNOLL, Darius	VW Polo	NC 4
44	WENDT, Max /SACHER, Rico	Suzuki Swift Sport	NC 4
45	WENDT, Marcel /PAPENFUß, Kay	Suzuki Swift Sport	NC 4
46	ZEMLAJ, Rafal (POL) /HEYDEL, Thomas	Citroen C2	NC 4
47	PÖTTGEN, Niklas /WÖLWER, David	Seat Ibiza	NC 8
48	WUNDERLICH, Manuel /LINDAUER, Mathea	BMW E36	NC 8
49	WALTER-ROLOFF, Patrick /HEMPELMANN, Jan	VW Golf 4 GTI	NC 8
50	MOOTZ, Dirk /GUNTRUM, Jürgen	BMW 318is	NC 8
51	SUNDERKÖTTER, Noel /SUNDERKÖTTER, Reinhard	Peugeot 206	NC 8
52	SCHWIRZ, Ralf /KOLKMANN, Marlon	VW Polo	NC 8
53	BOROWSKI, Nils /KÄMMERER, Katharina	VW Golf 3	NC 8
GLP			
81	PETERS, Meike /RÖHRS, Hans	VW Golf 2 GTI	GLP
82	KIRSCHBAUM, Hans-Jürgen /ELGES, Erik	VW Golf GTI	GLP
83	SASSENBERG, Erwin /BREDER, Regina	Opel Kadett E	GLP
84	OSTKAMP, Hans-Günter /KLEINE, Heinrich	Ford Capri RS2600	GLP
85	MAY, Erwin /BÜSSELMANN, Katrin	Innocenti Mini Cooper	GLP
86	NIERICHLO, Niklas /STAAB, Mareen	Audi Coupé Quattro	GLP
87	NIERICHLO, Torsten /BECKER, Uwe	Audi 200 Quattro	GLP
88	SIMON, Michael /SIMON, Harald	VW Golf 1 GTI	GLP
89	LUTZ, Andreas /SCHALLER, Sven	VW Jetta 1	GLP
90	FRANZ, Joachim /FRANZ, Dominik	Audi Coupe	GLP

91	NIESMANN, Uwe /NIESMANN, Angela	VW Polo	GLP
92	NAUMANN, Thorsten /WOLF, Alexander	BMW 318is	GLP
93	BISCHOF, Jens /BISCHOF, Fabian	Trabant 601	GLP
94	SMITH, Richard /SMITH, Christopher	VW Polo	GLP
95	KÄMMER , Dominik /GEIST , Mia	Opel Astra F Gsi	GLP
96	KÄMMER, Marcel /YEIBAUER , Daniel	BMW 318is	GLP
97	ROGALSKI, Peter /BURSIAN, Jürgen	Volvo 142S	GLP
98	AßMANN, Christian /WEGNER, Cristina	VW Passat	GLP
99	LENZ , Walter /HENTSCHKE , Ronny	Porsche 911 SC	GLP
100	MÖLLER, Herbert /OESTE, Miriam	Ford Escort MK II	GLP
101	SCHOEMANN , Ralf /MESSER, Ralf	Volvo 142 S	GLP
102	KUCHTA, Ralf /FRITZ, Severina	Chrysler ES	GLP
103	BETHE, Edmund /BETHE, Tom Niklas	Lancia Delta	GLP
104	HERMANS , Ralf /HERMANS , Annette	Subaru Impreza	GLP
105	SCHMIDT, Andreas /GÖBEL, Finn	Opel Kadett	GLP
106	GRASS, Franz /BLANKENBURG , Dorothea	Mini Innocenti	GLP
107	PETERS, Georg /BARTHOLMAI, Tom	Opel Kadett C	GLP
108	LIU , Patrick /FUCHS, Sascha	Subaru Impreza WRX STI	GLP
109	LUDWIG, Ingo /SCHULZ, Gerd	BMW 318is	GLP
110	TREUBERG, Udo /TREUBERG, Bianca	VW Golf 4	GLP
111	RÖSEMEIER, Christian /RÖSEMEIER, Sandra	VW Golf 1 GTI	GLP
112	NOLL, Jürgen /SCHMIDT-FÖRSTER, Jennifer	Volvo Amazon	GLP
113	WEBER, Lothar /TIMMER, Gregor	Opel Ascona B	GLP
114	MÜLLER, Hans-Werner /MÜLLER, Peter	VW Golf	GLP
115	VON FEDER, Bernd /COLDEWEY-RAUTENBERG, Nils	BMW 320i	GLP
116	LANZENDÖRFER , Luke /LANZENDÖRFER , Dirk	BMW 323i	GLP
117	BECKER, Hartmut /SCHAAF, Jonathan	Audi A3 TDI	GLP

EEC

E1	MÜNNICHOW, Ulrich	Tesla Roadster	EEC
E2	SPRENGER, Steffen	VW e-Golf	EEC
E3	HAMANN, Fritz	Tesla Roadster	EEC
E4	LÖBER, Joakim /KREBS, Matthias	Hyundai Inster	EEC
E5	LAUDY, Pierre	Hyundai Ioniq	EEC
E6	BACHMANN, Falk /BACHMANN, Chris	Tesla Model 3	EEC